

EX. CIVIL/17/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD VS.
SURENDER SINGH

14.01.2025

Fresh Execution Petition has been received on assignment from Facilitation Centre, South-West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH.

Issue notice of present execution petition to JD No.1 & 2 on filing PF, RC, speed post and approved courier returnable on 28.03.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.01.2025