

18  
EX CIVIL 17/25  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.  
SURENDER SINGH

28.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Shri Mehtab Singh for DH.  
**Advocate** Sh. Kishor Sikrani for JD2/owner has  
joined through VC.

Notice to R1/Surender Singh (driver) sent through  
registered post and process server has been recieved unserved.

Issue Recovery Certificate under section 174 M.V.  
Act for recovery of award amount with interest from  
JD2/(owner) through concerned SDM returnable on 23.05.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.03.2025