

10
EX CIVIL 17/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.
SURENDER SINGH

23.05.2025

At 10:07 am

Present: None for DH.
None for JD.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:45 am

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for DH.
Advocate Sh. Kishor Sakhrani along with
JD2/Hemant Sodhi (owner).

No report has been received from SDM, Raja
Garden, New Delhi.

Heard.

Issue Recovery Certificate under section 174 M.V.
Act for recovery of award amount with interest from JD2/
(owner) through concerned SDM returnable on **08.08.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.05.2025