

10  
EX CIVIL 17/25  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.  
SURENDER SINGH

08.08.2025

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for DH has joined  
through VC.  
None for JD.

Recovery Certificate has been received in the office  
of SDM Office, Delhi on 11.06.2025 but Report has not been  
received.

Issue fresh Recovery Certificate under section 174  
M.V. Act for recovery of award amount with interest from JD-2  
(Owner) through concerned SDM returnable on **14.11.2025.**

Copy of order be attached with notice to SDM  
seeking written explanation for not forwarding Report.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.08.2025