

EX CIVIL 17/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.
SURENDER SINGH

14.11.2025

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for DH/insurance
company.

It seems that recovery certificate was earlier served
upon SDM but no report has been filed.

Again recovery certificate has been served but no
reply has been filed.

Even a notice has been served upon SDM but SDM
has not filed any explanation. The conduct shown on the part of
SDM is not appreciable.

This tribunal also exercises all the powers of civil
court, a bailable warrant of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like
amount be issued against SDM, Raja Garden to be executable by
the SHO of PS Dwarka South.

List for further consideration on **21.11.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.11.2025