

EX CIVIL 17/25  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.  
SURENDER SINGH

21.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH/insurance  
company.  
Sh. Kamal Arora, Reader of the SDM is present and  
has filed report.

It appears that bailable warrant has been executed  
against the SDM but he has not appeared today. He sought an  
exemption on the premise that he is busy in election related  
matter. It is expected that in future the SDM will not give any  
cause for issuance of any type of warrant against him and shall  
regularly sent report in all cases in which reports are required in  
the courts.

Let the SDM to recover the amount from the JD at  
the earliest.

List for further consideration on 12.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.11.2025