

EX CIVIL 17/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.
SURENDER SINGH

12.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH/insurance
company.
None for JD.
Sh. Kamal Arora, Reader of SDM, Patel Nagar,
Delhi.

Report received from SDM but it appears that SDM
is not seriously trying to execute the recovery certificate.

Let the SDM to take all the necessary steps to
recover the amount.

List for further consideration on **06.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.12.2025