

EX CIVIL 17/25  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.  
SURENDER SINGH

06.02.2026

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.  
None for JD.

Both the parties are seeking time to settle the matter.

List for further proceedings on **06.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.02.2026