

EX CIVIL 17/25  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.  
SURENDER  
SINGH

06.03.2026

Present: Advocate for DH.  
Advocate Sh. Kishore for JD through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the JD seeks some more time for  
making payment.

List for further proceedings on 14.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.03.2026