

EX CIVIL 17/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs.
SURENDER
SINGH

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel submits that JD is not settling the
matter.

Let the SDM to conduct his proceedings for
recovery of money.

List on 08.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026